502895268 07/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONARD ACKERMAN, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE IN "IN RE RICHARD E. MOORE AND SANDRA K. MOORE"	06/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARY CHAMPLIN
Street Address:	25891 PECOS ROAD
City:	LAGUNA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653
Name:	JULIE CHAMPLIN
Street Address:	25891 PECOS ROAD
City:	LAGUNA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7444930
Patent Number:	7658144
Application Number:	13301054
Application Number:	13443802
PCT Number:	US1265810
PCT Number:	US1336015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6193983368

Email: jwilson@kirbymac.com **Correspondent Name:** DEAN T. KIRBY, JR.

Address Line 1: 707 BROADWAY, SUITE 1750
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

PATENT 502895268 REEL: 033328 FRAME: 0863

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN T. KIRBY, JR.		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Dean T. Kirby, Jr.		
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 7 source=Quitclaim Bill of Sale#page1.tif			

source=Quitclaim Bill of Sale#page2.tif

source=Quitclaim Bill of Sale#page3.tif

source=002 NOTICE OF CHAPTER 7 FILING#page1.tif

source=002 NOTICE OF CHAPTER 7 FILING#page2.tif

source=002 NOTICE OF CHAPTER 7 FILING#page3.tif

source=002 NOTICE OF CHAPTER 7 FILING#page4.tif

QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned Leonard J. Ackerman, Trustee on behalf of the bankruptcy estate in the case of In re Richard E. Moore and Sandra K. Moore, No. 13-00308-CL7 in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of California (the "Assignor") hereby transfers and assigns to Gary Champlin and Julie Champlin (collectively, the "Assignee") dated as of February 17, 2013, and without representation or warranty, "as is" and with all faults, all of the bankruptcy estate's right, title and interest in and to the following property:

- 1. Any and all equity ownership interests of Richard E. Moore and/or Sandra K. Moore (including without implied limitation stock, or the right to acquire stock) in Avopulper, Inc., a California corporation (the "Avopulper Stock").
- 2. Any and all intellectual property of Richard E. Moore and/or Sandra K. Moore, including without implied limitation the items listed in Exhibit A hereto, and any related intangible property including without implied limitation: (i) the patent applications and/or patents specified in Exhibit A and the improvements for such patents being prepared for application; (ii) the right to file further patent applications claiming priority from the aforementioned patents, (iii) any and all patents arising or resulting from said applications; (iv) any and all extensions or other governmental actions with respect to the foregoing that provide exclusive rights to the patent holder beyond the original patent expiration date; and (v) any and all substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, re-examinations, reissues, continuations, or divisions of or to any of the foregoing (the "Intellectual Property").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Bill of Sale.

DATE: June 21, 2014

LEONARD J. ACKERMAN, TRUSTEE On behalf of the bankruptcy estate of Richard E. Moore and Sandra K. Moore Number of Contacts: Avopulper MOR KUN - MK5 Trademark-Fed Filing Date 3/4/2009 Serial No: 77/683,651 Pub. Date Issue Date 3/2/2010 Registration No: 3,755,991 MOO 2BP Avocado Cutting and Splitting Device - Q37 Patent-Utility Filing Date 11/19/2012 Serial No: PCT/US12/65810 Pub. Date 5/30/2013 Issue Date Registration No: WO 2013/078121 MOO 2A Avocado Cutting and Splitting Device - N87 Patent-Utility Filing Date 11/21/2011 Serial No: 13/301,054 Pub. Date 3/15/2012 Issue Date Registration No: US12/0064214 MOR KUN Avocado De-skinning Apparatus - MK16 Patent-Utility Filing Date 8/27/2007 Serial No: 11/845,184 Pub. Date 2/21/2008 Issue Date 9/29/2010 Registration No: 7,658,144

REEL: 033328 FRAME: 0866

Number of Contacts: MOO 5 Avotrac - N16 Trademark-Fed Filing Date 11/17/2009 Serial No: 77/874,795 Pub. Date 4/20/2010 Issue Date 2/22/2011 Registration No: 3,924,004 MOR KUN - MK4 AVOCADO DE-SKINNING APPARATUS Patent-Utility Filing Date Serial No: 11/280,068 Pub. Date 5/17/2007 Issue Date 11/4/2008 Registration No: 7,444,930 MOO 3C - N88 Avocado Pulper Patent-Utility Filing Date 4/10/2012 Serial No: 13/443,802 Pub. Date 1/31/2013 Issue Date Registration No: US-2013-0025474 MOO 3CAP - Q56 Avocado Skinning and Pulping Device Patent-Utility Filing Date 4/10/2013 Serial No: PCT/US13/36015 Pub. Date 10/17/2013 Issue Date

Registration No:

REEL: 033328 FRAME: 0867

FORM B9A (Chapter 7 Individual or Joint Debtor No Asset Case) (12/12)

Case Number 13-00308-CL7

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Southern District of California

Notice of Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Case, Meeting of Creditors, & Deadlines A chapter 7 bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed on 1/14/13.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. This notice lists important deadlines. You may want to consult an attorney to protect your rights. All documents filed in the case may be inspected at the bankruptcy clerk's office at the address listed below. NOTE: The staff of the bankruptcy clerk's office cannot give legal advice.

Creditors—Do not file this notice in connection with any proof of claim you submit to the court. **See Reverse Side For Important Explanations**

See Hevelse State 1 of 1	1100100110 211010010110
Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last 8 years, including Richard E. Moore 1292 Calpella Court Chula Vista, CA 91913	married, maiden, trade, and address): Sandra K. Moore 1292 Calpella Court Chula Vista, CA 91913
Case Number: 13–00308–CL7	Last four digits of Social–Security or Individual Taxpayer–ID(ITIN) No(s)./Complete EIN: xxx-xx-5930 xxx-xx-4634
Attorney for Debtor(s) (name and address): David L. Speckman Speckman & Associates 1350 Columbia Street Suite 503 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone number: (619) 696–5151	Bankruptcy Trustee (name and address): Leonard J. Ackerman 6977 Navajo Road, Suite 124 San Diego, CA 92119 Telephone number: 619–906–5593

Meeting of Creditors

Date: February 13, 2013 Time: 08:00 AM

Location: Office of the U.S. Trustee, 402 W. Broadway (use C St. Entrance), Suite 660, Hearing Room A, San Diego, CA 92101

Presumption of Abuse under 11 U.S.C. § 707(b)

See "Presumption of Abuse" on reverse side.

The presumption of abuse does not arise.

Deadlines:

Papers must be received by the bankruptcy clerk's office by the following deadlines: Deadline to Object to Debtor's Discharge or to Challenge Dischargeability of Certain Debts: 4/15/13

Deadline to Object to Exemptions:

Thirty (30) days after the *conclusion* of the meeting of creditors.

Creditors May Not Take Certain Actions:

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

Please Do Not File a Proof of Claim Unless You Receive a Notice To Do So.

Creditor with a Foreign Address

A creditor to whom this notice is sent at a foreign address should read the information under "Do Not File a Proof of Claim at This Time" on the reverse side.

1205 West E Chast	For the Court: Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court: Barry K. Lander
Hours Open: Monday – Friday 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM	Date: 1/15/13

	EXPLANATIONS	FORM B9A (12/12)
	A bankruptcy case under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptcy Code (title 11, United States Code) by or against the debtor(s) listed on the front side, and an order for relief has been entered	
Legal Advice	The staff of the bankruptcy clerk's office cannot give legal advice. Consult a lawyer to det case.	ermine your rights in this
May Not Take Certain Actions	Prohibited collection actions are listed in Bankruptcy Code §362. Common examples of p contacting the debtor by telephone, mail or otherwise to demand repayment; taking action obtain property from the debtor; repossessing the debtor's property; starting or continuing and garnishing or deducting from the debtor's wages. Under certain circumstances, the sta days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a start	s to collect money or lawsuits or foreclosures; y may be limited to 30
	If the presumption of abuse arises, creditors may have the right to file a motion to dismiss the Bankruptcy Code. The debtor may rebut the presumption by showing special circumst	
_	A meeting of creditors is scheduled for the date, time and location listed on the front side. <i>in a joint case) must be present at the meeting to be questioned under oath by the trustee a</i> are welcome to attend, but are not required to do so. The meeting may be continued and owithout further notice.	and by creditors. Creditors
Claim at This Time	There does not appear to be any property available to the trustee to pay creditors. You then proof of claim at this time. If it later appears that assets are available to pay creditors, you telling you that you may file a proof of claim, and telling you the deadline for filing your notice is mailed to a creditor at a foreign address, the creditor may file a motion requesting deadline. Do not include this notice with any filing you make with the court.	will be sent another notice proof of claim. If this
C	The debtor is seeking a discharge of most debts, which may include your debt. A discharge never try to collect the debt from the debtor. If you believe that the debtor is not entitled to Bankruptcy Code §727(a) <i>or</i> that a debt owed to you is not dischargeable under Bankruptc (6), you must file a complaint or a motion if you assert the discharge should be denied und the bankruptcy clerk's office by the "Deadline to Object to Debtor's Discharge or to Challe of Certain Debts" listed on the front of this form. The bankruptcy clerk's office must recei and any required filing fee by that Deadline.	o receive a discharge under cy Code \$523(a)(2), (4), or der \$727(a)(8) or (a)(9) in enge the Dischargeability
	The debtor is permitted by law to keep certain property as exempt. Exempt property will recreditors. The debtor must file a list of all property claimed as exempt. You may inspec clerk's office. If you believe that an exemption claimed by the debtor is not authorized by objection to that exemption. The bankruptcy clerk's office must receive the objections by Exemptions" listed on the front side.	t that list at the bankruptcy law, you may file an
Office	Any paper that you file in this bankruptcy case should be filed at the bankruptcy clerk's of on the front side. You may inspect all papers filed, including the list of the debtor's proper the property claimed as exempt, at the bankruptcy clerk's office.	
Creditor with a Foreign Address	Consult a lawyer familiar with United States bankruptcy law if you have any questions regcase.	garding your rights in this
	Refer to Other Side for Important Deadlines and Notices	

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of California Case Number 13–00308–CL7

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM TRUSTEE

An order for relief having been entered in the above–referenced case on 1/14/13, the following person is named Interim Trustee of the estate of the debtor:

Leonard J. Ackerman 6977 Navajo Road, Suite 124 San Diego, CA 92119

TRUSTEE REQUIREMENTS

The Trustee requires that Debtor(s) show a government (picture) ID and evidence of their social security number at the 341(a) Creditor's Meeting.

Debtors are to provide the Trustee with written documentation supporting income earnings as set forth in Schedule I of the debtor's case within 14 days of the filing of the case. If documents are not provided, the Trustee may move for dismissal of the case without further notice to the Debtor or creditors. Alternatively, the Trustee may seek an extension of time to file to move for dismissal if the Trustee is investigating assets of the estate, without further notice to the Debtor or creditors.

Debtors and debtors' attorneys must review the Standing Administration Guidelines immediately to comply with the production of supporting documentation of material represented in the Schedules and Statement of Financial Affairs. Failure to do so in a timely manner may result in continuances of Meetings and additional appearances. The Standing Administration Guidelines are available on the internet at:

http://www.casb.uscourts.gov/pdf/guidelines.pdf

DISMISSAL OF CASE

Notice is given that this case will be dismissed if the debtor(s) fails to pay the filing fee pursuant to the Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 1006. This dismissal will occur without further notice.

Furthermore, notice is given that if the Debtor fails to file schedules, statements or other documents required by the Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 1007 and/or 11 U.S.C. 521, or if the Debtor or Joint Debtor fails to appear at the §341(a) meeting that the Court, Trustee or U.S. Trustee may move for dismissal of the case without further notice to the Debtor or creditors.

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT COURSE CERTIFICATE

Notice is given that this case will be closed with no discharge if the debtor(s) fail to file the required Financial Management Course Certificate within 60 days after the first date set for the meeting of creditors under §341.

BANKRUPTCY FRAUD

If you have information regarding any bankruptcy fraud or abuse, please contact the United States Trustee in writing at 402 West Broadway, Suite 600, San Diego, CA 92101 and/or by calling 619–557–5013.

For the Court:

Barry K. Lander, Clerk United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of California

Dated: 1/15/13

Case 13-00308-CL7 Filed 01/15/13 Doc 7-1 Pg. 1 of 1

Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0974–3 User: mrodrigue Date Created: 1/15/2013

Case: 13–00308–CL7 Form ID: b9a Total: 22

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):

RECORDED: 07/16/2014

db	Richard E. Moore	1292 Calpella Court	Chula Vista, CA 91	.913	
jdb	Sandra K. Moore	1292 Calpella Court	Chula Vista, CA 919	913	
ust	United States Trustee	Office of the U.S. Tr	ustee 402 West	Broadway, Suite 600	San Diego, CA
	92101-8511			-	_
tr	Leonard J. Ackerman	6977 Navajo Road, S	Suite 124 San Di	iego, CA 92119	
aty	David L. Speckman	Speckman & Associate	s 1350 Columb	ia Street Suite 503	San Diego, CA
•	92101	•			
smg	United States Trustee	Office of the U.S. Tr	ustee 402 West	Broadway, Ste. 600	San Diego, CA
_	92101-8511				_
smg	Employment Develop.	Dept., State of CA	Bankruptcy Unit – MI	C 92E P.O. Box	
	826880 Sacramer				
smg	Div. of Labor Standard:	s Enforcement 7575	Metropolitan Drive, S	Suite 210 San Die	go, CA 92108
smg	State Board of Equaliza	ntion P.O. Box 9428	79 Sacramento,	CA 92479	
smg		Attn: Lynne Roberts, 2nd	Floor 3501 Co	rporate Parkway I	PO Box
	520 Center Valle	y, PA 18034-0520			
smg	Franchise Tax Board	Attn: Bankruptcy	P.O. Box 2952	Sacramento, CA 958	12-2952
13420489	Bank Of America	Po Box 982235 El PO Box 45144 Jack	Paso, TX 79998		
13420490	Bank of America	PO Box 45144 Jack	ksonville, FL 32232		
13420491	Cmre Financial Svcs In	(Original Credito 3	075 E Imperial Hwy S	Ste Brea, CA 9282	21
13420492		Creditor:Mike Wat			
13420493		Julie A 25891 Peco		Hills, CA 92653	
13420494		Po Box 4622 Water			
13420495		56 W 17000 Ridgewood Γ			
13420496		l Creditor:Medical)			
13420497		sa Po Box 961245		5161	
13420498	Target N.B. Po B	Sox 673 Minneapolis			
13420499	Unvl/Citi Po Box	\$ 6241 Sioux Falls, \$	SD 57117		

TOTAL: 22